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Sbrl Alvares: What is the lJ'ade of iron ore to be exported to Yugoslavia and will Marm.igoa harbour shares in this export?

8hrl Ma.Dubhal Suh: GO'1 h:!.. the highest share out of 3:30 lakhs. Tho lJ"ade will be 65165, 1'00 !a1chs; 621~O
81),000 tons and 62160 (G:-an) 1'20
lakh tons.

Shrl L. N. BhaaJa Deo: Will Orlua luwe a share in this export?

Shrl ShlvaJI Rao S. Deshmukh;
Will the Minister consider H.e small fwour of having a steel plant at Marmagoa than giving this favoi.&r of export of ore?

Mr. Speaker: In one senter.ce, hI!
bas used four 'favours'J

Shrl Shivajl Rat) S. Deshmukh: It is a very small one.

Mr. Speak.er: Order, order. Shrl
Venkatasubbaiah.

Shrl P. Venkatasubbaiah: May J know whether it is a fact that the overhead cost of iron ore production in the country is so hig.h that we are not able to compete with the other countries and, if so, what efforts arl!
the Government proposin~ to JTlake to make avai1:lble enough facilities, apart from flnancial help, to the mineowners to see that the overhead costs are brought down?

Shd Manubhai Shah: Since the question is getting enlarged, I may point out that there is another question comingul>-Question No. 291-
which d::!als with the entire question of - iron ore and manganese ore. U you permit me, I can club both these questions togeth~r and give the answer.

Mr. Speaker: Not now, after ID-man,. supplementaries have been put.
Next question .

CIreular Rallwa,. Ia Caleutta

+
f Shri Yashpal SiDKlt.:

Shrl p. R. Chakravertl:
Shrl P. C. Bol'OOllh:

I Shrl Rem Raj:
.ZH.\ Shri C. K. Bhatbcbal'J'Ya:

Shrl Bhqwat Jha Au:
Shrl Jndrajit Gupta: l Sbrl Rlmatslngka:
Shrl Rameshwar Tantla:

Will the Minister of Railwan bepleased to refer to iobe reply given to.
Starred Question No. 231 on the 27th November, .1964 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken regarding the Calcutta Circular Railway Scheme; and

(b) il so, the broad outlines thereof?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of RaUwa"IJ (Shrt Sham Nath):;
Ca) Not yet, Sir.

Cb) Does not arise.

• Ift1'mII' tq: : ~ ~
~ 5f~ 'fiT Iflrf '(OifT ttl ~.,. Q1iT
m ~ ~ I ~~ if ~fiirr \if(tr ~~
e~lJjli' -iff ~) ;;mrr ~ ~h ~: W: !j~
('Ai 'itT fOfili'\\l ~ R ~ ~~ ~(i~
it; ~ if t~;ft ~ f.t;it ~ IfiT ro
Itiro'I' ~ I

~ ~:~t~ ~1fr ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~h ~~ ;it 1Jt~.ft;1fi
~l'a(i\rc!<\iI' t ~ q'( q-~< Ifi~m I ~ftR

~ ~ iflT ~ ~ ~ flfi ~ ~'fi
~""f~ fi;ra;f ~ ~ IfiT tm~ ~ ~~ ~
FfI"6' r"'''fI<l(\ t ~ ~ ii~ L


2633 Oral A7&B1Der. PHALGUNA 14, 1886 (SAKA) Oral AtUtDef'I

• ~~: 1flfT~;;n;r~
i fiI; t« ~r it; ~ m IIlR ~ I

• m''Iin'l : ~ >ifT ~ t
m ~ !fiT mi;:i RCf tltJT,
~~ m~ IfiT f~.r;:lf~ ~)m wh:
w) {Tw ,,'uf<c:.') t iJ«!fiT ~r fd'.t-olR:1f
~I

Sbrl P. B. CbakravertJ: Taking Into account the immediate anel intemely urgent requirl'rnent of Calcutta to have the circu:ar railway, may I know whether tl,t= Government has accepted the policy of baving thls line or not?

The Mlulster of BaUwa:n ," (Shrl
8. K. Patll): The Government has not ac~epted the .policy. It h~s accepted the policy in this respect that something has got to be cl~.ne, but which is the better mo!!e of doing it is a matter of dispute. Thc"c is the question of the circul:lr roilway but that is not the flnal an.i the last answer to very big city like C31-
cutta. Therefore, thou,ht is given whether we should go in fIr a cIrcular railway or the un,lergro'J1"Id railway, the tube. which Is the flnal answer. Therefore, on f!lct the final decision has not yet been taken.
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Shrl IDdrajit. GuPta: It I have understood the answer correeU,. the n>atter is still under con:'lideration.
It so, may I know why the iSloue has Men prejudged by the It!en.I rr tor Transportation, Railway Board-Shri Kripal Singh-who i~ reported by the pre.s 8S havlul .aid in Cslrut1.a 0:1 the 2nd January last that the esii-
mated cost of the circular railway amounting to Rs. 50 crores could not be possibly met by the Government of India? Why have ·they prejudged it if the matter is still under conside-ration?

Shrl S. K. PatU: It is not prejudg-
ing because the railway is a C';Illmer-
cial organisation. So fur all the Mem_
bers of the Board are concernl'd, ttJey do not talk politically. They onl1 talk the language that thl'v understand, that is, so far as t~i, Rs. 50 crores is concerned, as to how il hal got to be met. But the matter i'l not stuek on that Rs. 50 crorE's. I aIn quite sure with the help of e:e W('st Bengal GovernmE.'nt, a reme,ly ('an be found out. But the question is, a final deci~ion has to be taken a~ to whether it should be a C'jy·r.ular railway or an underground l':tilway.
That according to me, Is ti:p. rrtlst crucial point on which a d~is1on must be taken.
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Sbrl R. N. Makerjee: In view (If the Minister'. obvious appreciation of the real need for this kind of thinJI In Calcutta, may I know if we can have a clear idea that the Government of India h'as taken the responsibility, financial and otherwise, with the assistance of the State Government, for either a circular railway or an underground railway about which the decision is still to be made?

Sbrl S. K. Patll: I suggested sometime back to the Chief Minister of We;t Bengal that this problem Is so complex and intricate, because it is one of the world's biggest cities; it comes within the first ten cities of the world and that i~ not the ('nd of it, because it is growing so fast that possibly it will eclipse many other cities in times to come. Therefore, the complexity of this problE"m must be very critically examined by the experts who know thesp things, as to how to solve this problem. We have come to the rl"cision that that should be done immediately and I am proposing to do thoat.

Shrlmatl RenD Cbakravartt,.: May
1 know whether the han. Minister's attention has been drawn to press rt'ports to the c1Ject that he has already made a commitment to one of the hon. Members who is a member of the Working Committee coming from West Bengal, that a circulgr railway will be given to West Bengal in the coming Plan?

Shrl S. K. Patll: But if I 8m in 8 position to give a cake, then a loaf need not be asked fn.r. By that I menn tlrot if we come to the decision that nn underground railway is better. stlrely even that member or Ilny,bodv here would not then demand a cirrular railway, which is after all a half an!lwer or less thgn an answer.

ShrlmaU Rena Chakravartty: So, either the one or the other will be givpn.

Shrl Priya a.pta: May I know whether in the npar future there is nny 1'I0ssibili 'y of having an underf!Tound r"llwRV ~~ial1y bel"\1use of th" cO"ldition of the ~on ohtaining at Calcutta a"ld whether It will be only wastage of time considering that?

May I know whether the constructiOll of circular railway in its true perspective· will be given attention to, because it boas been judged for the last SO maDy years?

Mr. Speaker: The Minister ~
it is being stUdied.

Shrl Pri,.a Gapta: It has beeD once judged and it has been refused.
The Government of India knows that' it is not pO!i,'lible to have underground railways there.

Mr. Speaker: They are studying It.

.n "'~" 111m : :;ni. ~~ ~i
~ ~ iir.~r ~~ ~V'~
~" \iI1"tr ifit, tt ;;n-.r;rr ~ i flli
ZIt ;f:rr) ~~ f~ ~r f~ ~
qr ~ !tilt f~ ?
Shrl S. K. Patil: Mono-rail also II, one of these, but it is also on the ground and not under the ground.

Sbrl ShlvaJl Rao S. De9hmakJa;
Where does the hon. Minister's home fawn of Bombay stand in the race for underground railways?

Mr. Speaker: Bambay is not 10 u..
question.

-215.

Coal lle8erYes at SlDl'r&1IU

+
( Shrl Bbapat Jha Aa4:

I Shrl Yasbpal Sincb:
!!>brl P. R. Chakravertl: 1 S~!i K. N. Tiwary-:
Shri Nal'enc1ra SIDA

Mahlda:
Sbrl Naraslmba Bec1c11:

Will the Minister of Steel uul lIIIIIe. be pleased to state: " .. \

(a) whether it Is a fact that vast reservl:!l1 of coal in the north-eastern part of the Singrauli Coal field have be'm found by thE' Indian Bureau of Minies \'is a result of detailed proviq operations;

(b) if so, the quantum aDd t~, v!ll"iety of COllI CXJ)ecied to be av,ailable in this belt; and .

